

# MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Herewith, I apply for membership in the Bernstein Network Computational Neuroscience e.V.

Entry into the membership directory of the Bernstein Network Computational Neuroscience:

Title				
First Name				
Surname				
Affiliation, students please provide private address :				
Institution (University, Company)				
Department				
Street				
Postal Code, City, Country				
Telephone				
E-Mail				
Annual membership fee:  Regular membership: Principle Investigator / Faculty 70, EURO/Year Regular membership: Postdocs / emeriti 50, EURO/Year Regular membership: Students / doctoral researchers, 30, EURO/Year (enclose certificate)  Herewith, I agree that meetings and elections may be held online e.g. via video conference, chat,		50, EURO/Year 30, EURO/Year		
online voting, e-mail or other electronic platforms.  Date: Signature:				
I support this application for membership in the Bernstein Network Computational Neuroscience (support of two regular members required, at least one Principal Investigator). Supporters				

should sign below or send respective email to bernstein.network@fz-juelich.de.

Name, Address of Bernstein member Name, Address of Bernstein member

Date/Signature Date/Signature

Please send your application to: Bernstein Network Computational Neuroscience c/o Bernstein Coordination Site (BCOS) Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg Hansastr. 9A D 79104 Freiburg

or by fax to: +49 761 203 9585 or by email to: bernstein.network@fz-juelich.de



**Payment** 

Regular membership: Principle Investigator / Faculty

Regular membership: Postdocs / emeriti

Regular membership: Students / doctoral researchers,

(enclose certificate)

70,-- EURO/Year

50,-- EURO/Year 30,-- EURO/Year

## **Bank Transfer**

Sparkasse Freiburg-Nördlicher Breisgau, Konto Nr. 12953468, BLZ: 680 501 01 IBAN: DE03 6805 0101 0012 9534 68, BIC (SWIFT-CODE): FRSPDE 66

SEPA Direct Debit Mandate  Bernstein Network Computational Neuroscience Hansastr. 9A, 79104 Freiburg, Germany Creditor Identifier: DE13ZZZ00001417390 Mandate reference (to be completed by the Bernstein Network):  By signing this mandate form, you authorise (A) the Bernstein Network Computational Neuroscience to send instructions to your bank to debit your account and (B) your bank to debit your account in accordance with the instructions from the Bernstein Network Computational Neuroscience.  As part of your rights, you are entitled to a refund from your bank under the terms and conditions of your agreement with our bank. A refund must be claimed within 8 weeks starting from the date on which your account was debited.				
The membership fee will be debited once per year :	70, EURO/Year 50, EURO/Year 30, EURO/Year			
Depositor name and address:				
Name and first name:				
Street name and number:				
Postal code and city:	Country:			
IBAN of the debtor (max 34 characters)				
BIC (8 or 11 characters):				
Location, Date: Signature:				

Send to:

Bernstein Network Computational Neuroscience c/o Bernstein Coordination Site (BCOS) Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg Hansastr. 9A D 79104 Freiburg or by fax to: +49 761 203 9585 or by email to: bernstein.network@fz-juelich.de

#### Obligatory information according to the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

This is a translation. Legally binding is only the German version.

Name and contact data of the person in charge and their substitute:

Person in charge:

Chairperson

Prof. Dr. Susanne Schreiber Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin Institute for Theoretical Biology Philippstr. 13, Haus 4

D-10115 Berlin

E-Mail: s.schreiber@hu-berlin.de

Deputy: Treasurer

Prof. Dr. Thomas Wachtler-Kulla LMU Munich Dept. Biology II Großhardenerstr. 2

D-82152 Planegg-Martinsried E-Mail: wachtler@bio.lmu.de

### Purposes of the processing

Support and administration of members

Achievement of the purpose of the association

If a member issues a mandate, to collect the fee payment via SEPA direct debit mandate

Communication for association purposes (general meeting, minutes, etc.)

Postal and electronic communication for information purposes (e.g. sending of the Bernstein Bulletin, information e-mails, print products, etc.)

## Legal basis of the processing

Art. 6 (1) point b) GDPR

Data are collected which are necessary for the pursuit of the association's goals and for the support and administration of its members (such as name, address, as well as bank details, bank code and account number).

#### Justified interests within the meaning of Art. 6 (1) point f) GDPR

A collection of data for purposes other than those mentioned above will not be carried out.

Officials of the association and their business contact data are published on the internet on the websites of the association. Personal data of other members of the association are only transferred or published with the explicit consent. Data is not transferred to third countries.

We point out that each person has the right to information, correction, deletion, restriction of processing, as well as to object to the processing of their personal data. The statutory storage period is adhered to.

Each person has the right to complain to a supervisory authority.

The consent can be revoked at any time.

I confirm that I have read the above and declare my consent.

Place, Date:	Signature:	
Place, Date.	Signature.	